M VI A MOUNTAIN VIEW LOS ALTOS HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

Serving the communities of Mountain View,
Los Altos and Los Altos Hills

Date: 04/24/2023

Contractor Name:
Contract Name:

Project Name:

DSA Application Number:
Contract Number:

CHANGE ORDER #7D

Atlas Pellizzari Electric

Bid Package D, Electrical & Low Voltage Trades

LAHS Student Services Building
01-119006
C21-082

BOARD OF TRUSTEES
Thida Cornes
Sanjay Dave

Phil Faillace, Ph.D.
Esmeralda Ortiz
Catherine Vonnegut

SUPERINTENDENT
Dr. Nellie Meyer

PCO # Reason for Change CCD#| RFI# Amount of
Change
127 Provide (2) generators for temporary power as needed to support N/A N/A $ 27,454.00
the elevator installation and building system startup until
permanent power is available. The Contractor has agreed to
cover 50% of the additional generator costs (totaling $54,908)
due to delays with the transformer fabrication and delivery
caused by unforeseen supply chain issues.
Total of Change Order #7D $27,454.00
Original Contract Amount: $ 4,137,000.00
Change Order #1D Amount: $ 36,387.00
Change Order #2D Amount: $ 84,026.00
Change Order #3D Amount: $ 28,111.00
Change Order #4D Amount: $ 2,781.00
Change Order #5D Amount: $ 9,354.00
Change Order #6D Amount: $ 34,772.00
Change Order #7D Amount: $ 27,454.00
Revised Contract Amount: $ 4,359,885.00
Mountain View-Los Altos
H.S. District’s Signature: Date:
Program Manager’s Signature: Date:
Architect’s Signature: Date:
Cont%ractm;;s Signature: Date:

GREEN BUSINESS 1299 Bryant Avenue, Mountain View, California 94040-4599

Phone: (650)940-4650




